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Monday 1st May Bank Holiday 

Friday 5th May Coronation celebration wear red, white, blue to school 

Saturday 6th May PTA Coronation Ceilidh  

Monday 8th May Bank Holiday (Coronation) 

Tuesday 9th-Friday 12th May SATS – Year 6 

Wednesday 10th May Rags to Riches - Pre-school car park 9-9.15 am 

Wednesday 10th May Mobile library 

Monday 15th May Messy Church 

Thursday 18th-25th May Travelling Book Fair 

Wednesday 24th May Mobile Library 

Wednesday 24th May PTA Cake sale 

Monday 29th May Bank Holiday 

Monday 5th June Inset Day 

Thursday 8th June Class photos and Year 6 leaver photos  

Monday 12th June Otters trip to Folly Farm 

Wednesday 14th June Y1 and Y2 trip to Community Farm 

Thursday 15th June Y5 and 6 Quad Kids 

Tuesday 20th June Sports Day 

 

 

 

 

CONGRATULATIONS to our Stars of the Week and Head teacher Award Winners 

 

Berry, Dotty, Summer, George, Owen, Poppy, Oscar, Ava, Travis, Indy 



 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Fox Class visit the Coombe 
 

Fox class had a fantastic start to the week with a visit to The Combe with Claire from the 

Community Farm. Claire shared with us some information about the plants we encountered 

and the class had to spot them along the path. When we reached the clearing, we did a lot 

of activities including becoming animals of the forest, being blindfolded and using all our 

other senses to work out the surroundings and creating some faces for the trees of The 

Combe.  

 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SCHOOL PARENT SURVEY 

Every year we ask parents / carers to 

complete a survey about their child / 

children’s experience at school. This takes 

place across all the schools in the 

Lighthouse Schools Partnership, gives us 

really valuable information about your 

views and helps the school to further 

support students in future. We would 

really appreciate you taking a few minutes 

to complete the survey by Friday 12th May. 

Please do so by clicking the link below:  

https://forms.office.com/e/RLVA64BGWq 

 

FRIDAY 5TH MAY  

WEAR RED, WHITE AND BLUE  

TO SCHOOL 

 

The children can wear red, white and/or 

blue to school on Friday 5th May and will 

be participating in some Coronation 

activities during the school day 

 
 

 

https://forms.office.com/e/RLVA64BGWq


Come and Join in the Fun at the  

Chew Valley 10k! 

This year’s Chew Valley 10k will take place 

on Sunday 11th June at 9.30am! 

Come and join in on the fun, community 

event on this beautiful, rural route from 

Bishop Sutton Village Hall, with plenty of 

friendly marshals to support you and a 

bespoke event medal for all finishers! The 

aim is to encourage activity in our 

community, whilst raising as much money 

as possible for good causes and having fun! 

All details and how to enter can be found at 

www.chewvalley10k.co.uk and you can 

keep up-to-date by following the event on 

Facebook, Instagram & Twitter! Deadline 

for entries including the free technical tshirt 

is Sunday 7th May at 11pm. If you would 

like to help as a marshal, please do get in 

touch on email@chewvalley10k.co.uk - 

thank you for your support! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Term Dates Academic Year 2023-24 

Inset Day Friday 1st September 2023 

Inset Day Monday 4th September 2023 

Term 1 Tuesday 5th September 2023 – Thursday 19th October 2023 

Inset Day Friday 20th October 2023 

Half Term Holiday Monday 23rd October 2023 – Friday 27th October 2023 

Term 2 Monday 30th October 2023 – Friday 15th December 2023 

Inset Day Friday 17th November 2023 

Christmas Holiday Monday 18th December 2023 – Monday 1st January 2024 

Term 3 Tuesday 2nd January 2024 – Friday 9th February 2024 

Half Term Holiday Monday 12th February 2024 – Friday 16th February 2024 

Inset Day Monday 19th February 2024 

Term 4 Tuesday 20th February 2024 – Thursday 28th March 2024 

Easter Holiday Friday 29th March 2024 – Friday 12th April 2024 

Term 5  Monday 15th April 2024 – Friday 24th May 2024 

Half Term Holiday Monday 27th May 2024 – Friday 31st May 2024 

Inset Day Monday 3rd June 2024 

Term 6 Tuesday 4th June 2024 – Tuesday 23rd July 2024 

 

Book of the Week 

Mr Riley recommends ‘The Secret 

Garden’ by Frances Hodgson Burnett 

“This book, written in 1911 is an all 

time classic.  It is beautifully written 

and the description and the imagery 

that the author evokes allows you to 

fully picture the garden in your head.  

Highly recommended for anyone who 

like exciting and adventurous books.” 

Recommended Y4+ 

 

 

http://www.chewvalley10k.co.uk/
mailto:email@chewvalley10k.co.uk

